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11.

ATTACHMENT - N (1 OF 3)

WEST WILDWOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

FUNDING SUMMARY
FUNDING
AGENCY  BUDGET

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water
Reconstruction & Rehabilitation,
1991-92 Contract 1A & 1B FmHA

Reconstruction of Pine Ave. 1991  NJDOT

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water
Reconstruction & Rehabilitation,
1991 Contract 1C NJDCA

Reconstruction of Maple Ave. 1993 NJDOT
6839

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water
Reconstruction & Rehabilitation,
1992-93 Contract 2A & 2B FmHA

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water
Reconstruction & Rehabilitation,
1992 Contract 3A NJDCA

Neptune Avenue Drainage, 1992  Borough

Reconstruction of Poplar Avenue
Arion Ave to Neptune, 1995 NIDOT

Reconstruction of Poplar Avenue
Neptune Ave to Bay Ave, 1996 NIDOT

Emer. Management Public Works &
Fire Safety Building, 1996 NJDCA

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water
Reconstruction & Rehabilitation,
1996 Contract 3B FmHA

$12,000

-0-

-0-

$10,000

$12,000

$11,000

-0-

$1,000

LOAN

$562,600

-0-

$1,000,000

$1,095,000

GRANT

$488,400

$120,970

$350,000

$148,938.50

$1,000,000

$350,000

i

$100,000

$150,000

$350,000

$485,000
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13,

15.

16.

17.

ATTACHMENT -N (2 OF 3)

WEST WILDWOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

Sanitary Sewer & Potable Water

Extension & Replacement
1996 Contract 4A & 4B

Reconstruction of Venice
Avenue & Maple Ave. 1999

Disaster Mitigation Grant, 2001 FEMA $50,000

Reconstruction of
Avenue E & Pine Ave. 2002

Reconstruction of
Arion Avenue, 2007

Railroad Trestle Span
Removal, 2008

FUNDING SUMMARY

FUNDING

AGENCY BUDGET LOAN GRANT

NJDCA $40,000 -0- $400,000

NJDOT $15,000 -B- $150,000

0 $197,000

NJDOT $68,479 -0- > $130,000

NJDOT $17,121 -0- $148,000

UE.Z. $1,250. -0- $50,000

TOTALS $244,630  $2,657,600 $4,616,400

3% 35% 62%

IMPROVEMENTS

1991 - 2008 $7,518,000.
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Glenwood Avenue( C.R. 614)
Pine Avenue Venice to Neptune
Pine Avenue Neptune to Ave E.
Pine Avenue Ave E to RR

Maple Avenue Venice to Arion
Maple Avenue Arion to Mid 700s
Maple Avenue Mid 700s to RR
Magnolia Avenue Venice to Arion
Magnolia Avenue Arion to Ave K
Poplar Ave Venice to Arion
Poplar Ave Arion to Neptune
Poplar Ave Neptune to Ave G
Poplar Ave Avenue G to Ave A
Poplar & Bay Ave A to Glenwood
Venice Avenue Poplar to Glenwood
Venice Avenue Glenwood to Maple
Neptune Avenue Poplar to Maple
Neptune Avenue Maple to North
Avenue A

Avenue B

Avenue C

Avenue D

ATTACHEMENT - O

Borough of West Wildwood
Road Inventory

4,131 Ft
1,750 Ft
SHAFE
170 Ft
956 feet
1650 feet
750 feet
956 Ft
344 Ft
952 Ft
1,148 Ft
90 feet
1115 feet
625 fect
440 Ft
214 Ft
173 Ft
915 Ft
568 Ft
316 Ft
375 Ft

375°Ft

Full Recon, Curb & SW 1997 & 2003
Full Recon., Curb 1992

Full Recon. Curb & SW 2003

Asphalt Restoration 1991

Full Recon., Curb & SW 1998

Full Recon., Curb 1994

Asphalt Restoration 1993

Asphalt Rest. 1998, Recon. 2015
Asphalt Rest 1994, 2006

Asphalt Rest. 1993, Recon 2012. ?
Full Recon., Curb 1996

Full Recon., Curb 1997

Full Recon., Curb 1996

Asphalt Trench 1992, ?

Asphalt Trench 1993, ?

Full Recon, Curb & SW 1998

Full Recon, Curb & SW 1998

Recon, Curb & SW 1998 Grades?
Fully Reconstructed, Some Curb 1994
Fully Reconstructed, Some Curb 1994
Base & Curb 1997, Surf. Oct. 04

Base & Curb 1997, Surf. Oct. 04



Avenue E RR to Pine Avenue 110 Ft 0il & Stone 1972

Avenue E Pine Avenue to Maple 210 Ft Full Recon, Curb & SW 2003
Avenue E Maple to Glenwood 220 Ft Full Recon. Curb 1997
Avenue E Glenwood to Poplar 375 Ft Asphalt Restoration 1994, 2006
Avenue F 375 Ft Asphalt Restoration 1994, 2006
Avenue G 375 Ft Base Reconstructed, Curb 1997
Avenue H 414 Ft Base Reconstructed, Curb 1997
Avenue I 430 Ft Base Reconstructed, Curb 1997
Avenue J Poplar to Glenwood 430 Ft Asp. Rest. 1994 — Rec. 2004
Avenue J Glenwood to Maple 220 Ft Tch Rest. 1997 — Rec. 2004
Avenue J Maple to Pine 210 Ft Tch Rest. 1994 — Rec. 2004
Avenue J Pine to RR 500 Ft Tch Rest. 1994 — Rec. 2004
Avenue K 430 Ft Fully Recon, Curb 1994, 2006
Avenue L 188 Ft Fully Reconstructed 1994, 2006
Avenue M 288 Ft Fully Reconstructed 1994
Avenue N 415Ft Asphalt Rest, 1994, Recon 2010
Avenue O 465Ft Asphalt Rest.1994, Recon 2011
Avenue P S60Ft Asphalt Restoration 1994
Avenue Q 540 Ft Asphalt Restoration 1994
Avenue R RR to Lake 174 Ft Asphalt Restoration 1994
Avenue R Pine to Lake 370 feet Oil & Stone 1972, Borough
Avenue S 325 Ft Full Recon., Curb & SW 1998 Grades?

Lake Road 950 Ft Full Recon., Curb & SW 1998 Grades?



Arion Ave Poplar to Glenwood
Arion Ave Maple to Glenwood
Arion Ave Maple to Pine
Muller Avenue

Twenty-Sixth Street

West Drive

North Dr.
Northview to West Dr.
West Drive to Harvard-E Outfall
Harvard-E Outfall to Neptune Ave
Neptune-Ritz Ave to Ave P

Center Drive

Asbury Avenue

Cornell Avenue

Edgemere Avenue

Evergreen Avenue

Harvard Avenue — Wetlands 389 Ft
Princeton Avenue

Rittenhouse Avenue

Ritz Avenue

Swarthmore Avenue — Vacated
Yale Avenue — Wetlands 195 Ft
East Avenue — Wetlands 198 Ft

State Road Mileage

County Road Mileage
Borough Road Mileage
Borough Roads Un-improved

430 Ft

220 Feet

210 Feet

325.Ft

1555 Ft

25,771 Ft

169 Ft

634 Ft
1107 Ft
657 Ft
880 Ft

670 Ft
600 Ft
530 Ft
460 Ft

300 Ft
270 Ft
232 Ft

6,509 F't

0.00 miles
0.78 miles
5.05 miles
1.23 miles

Trench Restoration 1972, 2007
Full Recon., Curb 1997, 2007
QOil & Stone 1972, 2007
Asphalt Restoration 1994

Full Recon, Curb 1998



